POSITIVE RETRACTION
Adjacent wedge segments are connected to prevent
a stuck wedge lock. Turning the drive screw
counterclockwise retracts the threaded drive wedge,
pulling each of the connected segments down to their
relaxed position.
The SOLIDWEDGE™ design provides three times the thermal contact area of conventional wedge locks.
The design also features a larger screw size, which creates higher contact forces between the heat frame

919-307-8071
PART NUMBER BUILDER
Mounting Details
Recommended Part Number: SW5-455-375-375-532-BA
Required Additional Specifications
- - - - - -- -SW5 455 375 375 XXX YYXX
SW - Solidwedge
5 - Active Segments
5/32” Hex Key - [532]
M4 Hex Key - [M4]
Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type II, Class 2  [BA]
Hard Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type III, Class 2  [BH]
 [CC]
[CG]
  [EN]
Chemical Film Clear
Chemical Film Gold
Electroless Nickel
See last page for
more plating info
[NL] - Nylok Lock Patch
Height:
0.375”
Width:
0.375”
4.55” Mounting Hole Spacing
Hex: Finish: 1 2 3Spacing:Wedge:
 .245
 .100±.003  .308±.003
 5.08
 .25  .28
#4-40 PAN HEAD
MOUNTING SCREWS
VITA 78 NOMINAL HEAT FRAME THICKNESS
4-40 UNC .22 MAX
 4.550
 .193
 .380
2X  .315 .003
 .108 .003
SOLIDWEDGE MOUNTING SIDE
16
2X  .136 THRU ALL
 .250  .100
COLD WALL CONTACT SIDE
16
 .375
 .375
5/32"
M4.0
HEX DRIVE .025  .31
NOMINAL EXPANSION: .025"
 .060  .31
MAXIMUM EXPANSION: .060"
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: .01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: .005
EXPANSION DETAILS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
REV 20240830
Standard material specs for WaveTherm’s SOLIDWEDGE™, injector/ejectors, and OpenCOTS products.
ALUMINUM PLATING
ASSEMBLY HARDWARE
Plating and Material
Specifications
SALES - SALES@WAVETHERM.COM
TECHNICAL - TECH@WAVETHERM.COM
919-307-8071
BLACK ANODIZED - BA
SpecificationCompliance Properties and Use Case